maintained by the City, in its sole discretion.   

I agree to indemnify the City and hold it harmless for any damage or injury to persons or property 
occurring during the authorized rehabilitation work. 

I agree that the forgivable loan amount of Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen 
Dollars and 09 Cents ($77,813.09) is the amount of the rehabilitation contract, including any change 
orders approved by the City, and the cost of any related work performed under this agreement. 

In the event that any questions or disputes arise concerning the rehabilitation work being